
SUMMER 2017/MINI SESSION I/ MINI SESSION II FEE SCHEDULE & DATES

UNDERGRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Tuition 59.44$        334.44$      609.44$    688.53$      963.53$      1,238.53$   1,407.27$   1,682.27$  1,957.27$  2,135.95$  2,410.95$     2,644.19$     2,644.19$     2,644.19$     2,644.19$     2,644.19$     2,644.19$     2,644.19$     

Other Mandatory Fees 168.56$      168.56$      168.56$    328.47$      328.47$      328.47$      415.73$      415.73$     415.73$     495.05$     495.05$        528.81$        528.81$        528.81$        528.81$        528.81$        528.81$        528.81$        

A/E Fee 10$             20$             30$           40$             50$             60$             70$             80$            90$            100$          110$             120$             120$             120$             120$             120$             120$             120$             

Technology Fee 5$               10$             15$           20$             25$             30$             35$             40$            45$            50$            55$               60$               65$                70$               75$               75$               75$               75$               

Fuel Recovery 10$             20$             30$           40$             50$             60$             70$             80$            90$            100$          110$             120$             130$             140$             150$             160$             170$             180$             

Registration Fee 10$             10$             10$           10$             10$             10$             10$             10$            10$            10$            10$               10$               10$                10$               10$               10$               10$               10$               

Building Use Fee 15$             15$             15$           30$             30$             30$             38$             38$            38$            45$            45$               48$               48$                48$               48$               48$               48$               48$               

Operational Fee 22$             22$             22$           43$             43$             43$             54$             54$            54$            64$            64$               69$               69$                69$               69$               69$               69$               69$               

Student Retention Initiative 15$             30$             45$           60$             75$             90$             105$           120$          135$          150$          165$             180$             195$             210$             225$             240$             255$             270$             

Privateers Spirit Fee 5$               10$             15$           20$             25$             30$             35$             40$            45$            50$            55$               60$               65$                70$               75$               80$               85$               90$               

TOTAL 320$           640$           960$         1,280$        1,600$        1,920$        2,240$        2,560$       2,880$       3,200$       3,520$          3,840$          3,875$          3,910$          3,945$          3,975$          4,005$          4,035$          

Non-Resident Fee (1, 3) -$            -$            -$          -$            -$            -$            4,752.21$   4,752.21$  4,752.21$  6,002.94$  6,002.94$     6,908.50$     6,908.50$     6,908.50$     6,908.50$     6,908.50$     6,908.50$     6,908.50$     

TOTAL 320$           640$           960$         1,280$        1,600$        1,920$        6,992.21$   7,312.21$  7,632.21$  9,202.94$  9,522.94$     10,748.50$   10,783.50$   10,818.50$   10,853.50$   10,883.50$   10,913.50$   10,943.50$   

GRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Tuition 47.44$        322.44$      597.44$    662.53$      937.53$      1,212.53$   1,377.27$   1,652.27$  1,777.19$  1,777.19$  1,777.19$     1,777.19$     1,777.19$     1,777.19$     1,777.19$     1,777.19$     1,777.19$     1,777.19$     

Other Mandatory Fees 180.56$      180.56$      180.56$    354.47$      354.47$      354.47$      445.73$      445.73$     570.81$     570.81$     570.81$        570.81$        570.81$        570.81$        570.81$        570.81$        570.81$        570.81$        

A/E Fee 10$             20$             30$           40$             50$             60$             70$             80$            90$            100$          110$             120$             120$             120$             120$             120$             120$             120$             

Technology Fee 5$               10$             15$           20$             25$             30$             35$             40$            45$            50$            55$               60$               65$                70$               75$               75$               75$               75$               

Fuel Recovery 10$             20$             30$           40$             50$             60$             70$             80$            90$            100$          110$             120$             130$             140$             150$             160$             170$             180$             

Registration Fee 10$             10$             10$           10$             10$             10$             10$             10$            10$            10$            10$               10$               10$                10$               10$               10$               10$               10$               

Building Use Fee 15$             15$             15$           30$             30$             30$             38$             38$            48$            48$            48$               48$               48$                48$               48$               48$               48$               48$               

Operational Fee 22$             22$             22$           43$             43$             43$             54$             54$            69$            69$            69$               69$               69$                69$               69$               69$               69$               69$               

Student Retention Initiative 15$             30$             45$           60$             75$             90$             105$           120$          135$          150$          165$             180$             195$             210$             225$             240$             255$             270$             

Privateers Spirit Fee 5$               10$             15$           20$             25$             30$             35$             40$            45$            50$            55$               60$               65$                70$               75$               80$               85$               90$               

*Grad Enhancement 33$             66$             99$           132$           165$           198$           231$           264$          297$          330$          363$             396$             429$             462$             495$             528$             561$             594$             

TOTAL 353$           706$           1,059$      1,412$        1,765$        2,118$        2,471$        2,824$       3,177$       3,255$       3,333$          3,411$          3,479$          3,547$          3,615$          3,678$          3,741$          3,804$          

Non-Resident Fee (2,3,4) -$            -$            -$          3,367.16$   3,367.16$   3,367.16$   4,622.18$   4,622.18$  6,719.50$  6,719.50$  6,719.50$     6,719.50$     6,719.50$     6,719.50$     6,719.50$     6,719.50$     6,719.50$     6,719.50$     

TOTAL 353$           706$           1,059$      4,779.16$   5,132.16$   5,485.16$   7,093.18$   7,446.18$  9,896.50$  9,974.50$  10,052.50$   10,130.50$   10,198.50$   10,266.50$   10,334.50$   10,397.50$   10,460.50$   10,523.50$   

Off campus fee: $75 MBA Professional Fee: (1-3 hrs $663) (4-5 hrs $977) (6-up $1,173) Distance Learning Fee: $20 (per course)

International fee: $150 * Graduate Enhancement Fee: $33 per credit hour (excluding: GMBA and EMBA)

Dates and Deadlines (Subject to Change)

November 2, 2016 - Registration begins
June 2, 2017 - Final Date To Pay For Early Registration For All Sessions - Enrollment Cancellation for non-payment
June 3 - Late registration begins for all continuing students - $150 late fee
June 5 - 1st day of Class

$50 Fee applies for all Late Registration Course Additions and Course/ Section Swaps
June 7 - Regular and Mini Session A - Final Date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses
**After this date, a student must resign from the university (drop all courses) to receive any type of refund by the 50% drop 

deadline.

"W" recorded for courses dropped for Undergraduate Students
Regular Term - June 14-June 30;   Mini A - June 8-16;  Mini B - July 12-21

REFUND SCHEDULE: (Mini Session A- June 5 - June 26 / Mini Session B- July 10-July 31)

June 6 - Mini Session A - Final date to drop Mini A courses , and receive 100% refund (minus nonrefundable fees), no W grade

June 9 - Mini Session A - 50% tuition refund deadline **

June 8-16 - Mini Session A - Drop courses and receive W grade

June 16 - 50% tuition refund deadline for regular session **

July 11 - Mini Session B - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund (minus nonrefundable fees) & no W grade

July 14 - Mini Session B - Final date to drop Mini B courses and receive 50% tuition refund **

Non-Resident Status:
1. UNO will waive the Non-Resident Fee for undergraduate students taking 6 credits or less
2. UNO will waive the Non-Resident Fee for graduate students taking 3 credits or less
3. UNO will waive the Non-Resident Fee for all students taking 6 credits or less in strictly on-line courses
4 The graduate non-resident fee will be waived, either in full or in part, for graduate students who

had or will have a full or partial non-resident waiver in the spring or fall 2016.


